BEFORE THE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Statement Regarding the Acquisition of Control of or Merger with Domestic Insurers:

Highmark Inc.; First Priority Life Insurance Company, Inc.;
Gateway Health Plan, Inc.; Highmark Casualty Insurance Company;
Highmark Senior Resources Inc.; HM Casualty Insurance Company;
HM Health Insurance Company, d/b/a Highmark Health Insurance Company;
HM Life Insurance Company; HMO of Northern Pennsylvania, Inc.,
d/b/a First Priority Health; Inter-County Health Plan, Inc.;
Inter-County Hospitalization Plan, Inc.; Keystone Health Plan West, Inc.;
United Concordia Companies, Inc.; United Concordia Dental Plans of Pennsylvania, Inc.;
United Concordia Life and Health Insurance Company

By UPE, a Pennsylvania nonprofit corporation

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO PID INFORMATION REQUEST 2.4.3.8 FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

REQUEST 2.4.3.8:

If any of the funds or other consideration (collectively, the "Consideration") used or to be used by any of Applicant or Highmark and WPAHS Entity in effecting, consummating or performing the Transaction (no matter how described in the Affiliation Agreement or other document) is represented or is to be represented by funds or other property borrowed or otherwise obtained for the purpose of acquiring or holding any interest in any Highmark and WPAHS Entity, furnish a description of the transaction relating thereto, the names of the parties thereto, the relationship, if any, between the borrower and the lender, the amounts borrowed or to be borrowed, and copies of all agreements, promissory notes and security arrangements related thereto.

RESPONSE:

UPE certifies that UPE's response to Request 2.4.3.8 is complete as to UPE and Highmark and that no Consideration (as defined in the Request) used or to be used by any of Applicant or Highmark and WPAHS Entity in effecting, consummating or performing the Transaction (no matter how described in the Affiliation Agreement or other document) is represented or is to be represented by funds or other property borrowed or otherwise obtained for the purpose of acquiring or holding any interest in any Highmark and WPAHS Entity.

UPE 120 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222